
CC: Visa

 15

 3

 0

 15

 2

 0

 0

 155

 0

 1

 0

 0

 66

 30

 6

 1350

 490

 667

 832

 0

 0

 3

 8

 3

 0

 0

 94

 0

 0

 0

 2

 2

 77

 22

 22

 1655

 405

 696

 797

 0

 3

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 155

 6

 0

 667

 30

 66

 1350

 490

 1

 1

 0

 832

2

0

3

2

0

0

77

0

0

0

0

0

122

20

5

1369

494

726

802

0

BRIAN:  Your Outback has earned another nice report. Metals were almost abnormally low in the last 

sample so we're not totally surprised to see them reading higher this time. Iron did jump pretty significantly 

so that's a trend worth monitoring, but there are many operational factors that can help to explain an 

increase like that. For example, more city driving or short trips during this run, hard use (e.g. mountain 

driving), more "hidden miles" from idling, and so on. Let's just see where iron lands after another 

~4,500-mile oil run. The 2.5 TBN is fine.

BRIAN SUBARUN03648

(626) 533-2609

Gasoline (Unleaded)

Amazon Basics Synthetic 0W/20

0 qts

12/17/2019

61,870

1/21/2021

brian.gerdwagen@gmail.com

4,468

 1

107/698

0 qts

Subaru 2.5L (FB25) DOHC

4,285 Miles

OIL

REPORT

UNIT ID:LAB NUMBER:

REPORT DATE:

PAYMENT:CODE:

MAKE/MODEL:

FUEL TYPE:

ADDITIONAL INFO:

OIL TYPE & GRADE:

OIL USE INTERVAL:

U
N

I
T

C
L

I
E

N
T

C
O

M
M

E
N

T
S

LITTLE ROCK, AR  72211

1316 GREEN MOUNTAIN DR

BRIAN GERDWAGEN PHONE:

FAX:

ALT PHONE:

EMAIL:

CLIENT ID:  154369

MANGANESE

Sample Date

ALUMINUM

CHROMIUM

IRON

COPPER

LEAD

TIN

MOLYBDENUM

NICKEL

SILVER

TITANIUM

POTASSIUM

BORON

SILICON

SODIUM

CALCIUM

MAGNESIUM

PHOSPHORUS

ZINC

BARIUM

MI/HR on Oil

MI/HR on Unit UNIVERSAL

AVERAGES

UNIT /

LOCATION

AVERAGES 

Make Up Oil Added

E
L

E
M

E
N

T
S

 
 
I
N

 
 
P

A
R

T
S

 
 
P

E
R

 
 
M

I
L

L
I
O

N

Values 

Should Be*

66,155

4,285

12/21/2020

2016 Outback

Water %

46-57

0.0

>385

7.80

450

<0.5

0.0

0.0

0.2

0.0

<2.0

<0.6

6.0-9.7

51.7

8.01

415

<0.5

0.0

0.0

0.1

52.4

2.5 4.8

* THIS COLUMN APPLIES ONLY TO THE CURRENT SAMPLE

LIABILITY LIMITED TO COST OF ANALYSIS 

416 E. PETTIT AVE.    FORT WAYNE, IN  46806     (260) 744-2380     www.blackstone-labs.com

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
I
E

S

cSt Viscosity @ 100°C

SUS Viscosity @ 210°F

Flashpoint in °F

Fuel %

Antifreeze %

Insolubles %

TBN

TAN

ISO Code

>1.0

©COPYRIGHT BLACKSTONE LABORATORIES 2021


