	MI/HR on Oil	4,285		4,468
	MI/HR on Unit	66,155	UNIT /	61,870
	Sample Date	12/21/2020	LOCATION AVERAGES	12/17/2019
	Make Up Oil Added	0 qts	AVERAGES	0 qts
				·
ELEMENTS IN PARTS PER MILLION	ALUMINUM	3	3	2
	CHROMIUM	0	0	0
	IRON	15	15	3
	COPPER	2	2	2
	LEAD	0	0	0
	TIN	0	0	0
	MOLYBDENUM	155	155	77
	NICKEL	0	0	0
	MANGANESE	1	1	0
	SILVER	0	0	0
	TITANIUM	0	0	0
	POTASSIUM	1	1	0
	BORON	66	66	122
	SILICON	30	30	20
	SODIUM	6	6	5
	CALCIUM	1350	1350	1369
	MAGNESIUM	490	490	494
	PHOSPHORUS	667	667	726
	ZINC	832	832	802
	BARIUM	0	0	0
Values Should Be*				
PROPERTIES	SUS Viscosity @ 210°F	51.7	46-57	52.4
	cSt Viscosity @ 100°C	7.80	6.0-9.7	8.01
	Flashpoint in °F	450	>385	415
	Fuel %	<0.5	<2.0	<0.5
	Antifreeze %	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Water %	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Insolubles %	0.2	<0.6	0.1
	TBN	2.5	>1.0	4.8
	TAN			
	ISO Code			